65
It all flows from expertise.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we reserve the right to modify these specification details without notice.
65
1600 Series Globe Valves
Pressure Class ASME 150-300
V1.0

Contents
1600 Series: Introduction      1
Valve Model Numbering        2
Engineering data               3
Valve components          4
Body, Bonnet and Trim options 5-6
Gland packing options           7
Flow Coefficients, Cv   8
Dimensions and Weights  9
We achieve capacity and stiffness by
design. Delivering a lighter assembly
and fast stroking actuator. Precision
investment-cast options on major parts
enable us to supply high performance
products at competitive lead times.
The 1600 Series—built for the demands of
chemical industries tough control. Designed
for optimal process efficiency in a compact
lightweight package.
1600
Series
V1.0 1600 Series Globe Valves 01 1600 Series Globe Valves V 1.0
Valve Series
Valve Model Numbering
This series cover valves from size 1 inch to 6 inch and pressure class
ASME 150 to 300. Its streamlined design and defined characteristics
mean simple selection and easy stocking potential.
Body / Bonnet
Gaskets
316L spiral wound gaskets with graphite filler, standard.
316L spiral wound gasket with PTFE filler, optional.
Trim Options
Contoured
Drilled Hole Plug
Ported Cage Plug
Micro Spline
Inherent Trim characteristics
Equal percentage
Linear
Guiding
Stem guides/ cage guided depending on trim set
selection
Hard facing
Available on request.
Seat Leakage
ANSI / FCI 70.2 / IEC 60534-4 Class IV is standard
Class V with metal seat
Class VI with soft seat insert
NACE MR0175 and MR0103
Actuation
Integral multi-spring actuator
Accessories
A wide range of control instruments are available from
Severn, including : Positioners, Air-filter
Regulators, Volume Boosters, Solenoid
Valves, and Lock-up Valves.
Engineering Data
Model
1600 Series Globe Valve
Sizes
1 inch - 6 inch
Design Standard
ASME
B16.34
Face to Face
ISA 75.08 / IEC 60534-3-1
Body Style
Globe only
Body Material
Wide ranging options including;
WCB / LCB / CF8M
Pressure Class
ASME 150 - 300
End Connection
Integral flanged (RF/FF), ASME
B16.5
End Finish
125-250 AARH & 63-125 AARH
Bonnet Styles
Standard
Gland Packing
PTFE Chevrons
Graphite
16 - Series 1600
Body Style
1 - Globe
Pressure Class
1- ASME 150
2- ASME 300
V1.0 1600 Series Globe Valves 02 03 1600 Series Globe Valves V 1.0
1600 Globe bodies with carefully designed
streamlined flow passages offer excellent flow
capacities.